

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 75 COUNCIL MEETING Oct. 31/77

2

Re: LETTER FROM MR. W. WONG-MOON, PRESIDENT, COSMOS CLUB, WHICH APPEARED ON THE AGENDA FOR THE OCTOBER 24, 1977 MEETING OF COUNCIL (ITEM 2(b)) APPLICATION FOR AN "A" LOUNGE LICENCE 7834 - 6th STREET, BURNABY, B. C.

Appearing on last week's agenda was a letter from Mr. W. Wong-Moon, President, Cosmos Club, regarding an application for an "A" Lounge Licence. Mr. Ronald Rogers, a spokesman for the club, also appeared as a delegation. Council's deliberation of the information presented resulted in adoption of the following resolution:

> "THAT, subject to the full compliance by the Cosmos Club with all municipal regulations and requirements, this Council strongly support the application of the Cosmos Club to the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch for a Class "A" Liquor Licence for its premises at 7834 Sixth Street."

Following is a report from the Chief Licence Inspector on this matter.

\* \* \* \* \*

**RECOMMENDATION:** 

1. THAT a copy of this report be sent to the Ministry of Consumer and Corporate Affairs, Liquor Control and Licensing Branch and Mr. Ronald Rogers.

50: MUNICIPAL MANAGER

25 October 1977

9

CHIEF LICENCE INSPECTOR OUPTECT: COSMOS CLUB

7834 - 6th Street

This has reference to correspondence with the Cosmos Club regarding their application for a Class A liquor licence at 7834 - 6th Street.

On 6 September 1977, a meeting was held with the Chief Licence Inspector, Fonder Licence Inspector and four directors of the Cosmos Club. The topic of the meeting was the club's application for a Class A liquor licence with the Provincial Government Liquor Administration Branch. At this time, it was pointed out by Mr. Kenzie that the club had complied with all the requirereads of the Municipality, however as a non-profit organization, a municipal Licence would not be required. Therefore, a Class A licence would have to be issued by the Provincial Government and the applicants should accordingly contact the reading Provincial Government authority.

As of 24 October 1977, the Chief Licence Inspector has not had any further contact with the Cosmos Club.

fulnd tied for the information of Council.

P. A. Kenzie CHIEF LICENCE INSPECTOR

GDI :ch

102